RESOLUTION 2025-02

CITY OF MILLS

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MILLS, WYOMING, DESIGNATING THE BANKING INSTITUTIONS TO BE USED FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2025 TO DECEMBER 31, 2025

WHEREAS, the City of Mills has designated the banking institutions below for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2025 and ending December 31, 2025, and

WHEREAS, the City of Mills desires to continue to use the below institutions.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Governing Body of the City of Mills, Wyoming, that the City of Mills use the following banks for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2025 and ending December 31, 2025.

Wyoming Government Investment Fund

Jonah Bank

First State Bank, Division of Glacier Bank

Hilltop National Bank

Wyoming Class

Passed, approved and adopted on this _____ day of _____ 2025.

Leah Juarez, Mayor

Sara McCarthy, Council

Cherie Butcher, Council

Bradley Neumiller, Council

Tim Sutherland, Council

ATTESTED:

Sarah Osborn, City Clerk